
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3580
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002
PRODUCTION OF FILM ON WOMEN`S EMPOWERMENT
CHUNNI LAL BHAU THAKUR

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of proposals received by the Government for production of Film on Women's Empowerment during the last one year upto January, 2002; and

(b) the details of the Films forwarding to N.F.D.C. for financial assistance on merit?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI SUMITRA MAHAJAN)

(a)&(b) About 23 proposals were received for financial assistance for production of feature/documentary films, TV serial/programme, etc. None of them was forwarded to NFDC by the Department of Women & Child Development.
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